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2017 PAOBA Breeders Showcase 
Halter,     Nov 11 - 12, 2017,     York, PA 

Judges: Jude Anderson, Robin Näsemann     Show Superintendent: Susan Ives 

Total Shown: 347     Huacaya Shown: 216     Suri Shown: 10 

Number of Entries: 355     Number of Classes: 84 

 
Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Juvenile (3) Jude Anderson
1 35083184 GRAY ALPACA CO'S STRYKER Gray Alpaca Company Nancy & Don Lake, Jeff & Beth Hull
2 35083214 GRAY ALPACA CO'S CARBON STEEL Gray Alpaca Company Nancy & Don Lake, Jeff & Beth Hull
3 35362821 ZODIAC'S SPALDING'S

MASQUERADE
Zodiac Ranch Linda Lundstrom, Roy Parks & Chad

Parks

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Male Yearling (8) Jude Anderson
1 35187899 SA GREY LOCK Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
2 35054887 5C'S CHICAGO Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
3 35243809 LLAA BLACKBEARD'S STARLING Long Lasting Alpaca Acres Michelle & Dan Long
4 35121602 CENTRAL HILL'S DIESEL A SMOKIN Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family
5 35312543 SPRING GROVE'S INFERNO BY

YAGO
Spring Grove Alpaca Ranch Carl G Troop VMD

6 35109839 SHADY LANE'S PERSEUS GET'IM Alpaca George Sherry

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Silver Grey Male Yearling (4) Jude Anderson
1 35401100 ALPACA PALACE'S PUCCINI Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
2 35095309 LAA QLOUD'S SILVER-LINING Alpacas in the Glen, Buck Brook

Alpacas
Holly & Todd Jacobs, Justin & Kara
McElroy, Kathleen Meckle

3 32405781 APPLEWOODS MAGNUM STEEL Rainbow Mountain Alpacas Charles & Diane Sheesley
4 32579734 HEAVEN'S HILL STONE COLD SILVER Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Male Yearling (7) Jude Anderson
1 32257724 QUIXOTIC'S MAN OF STEEL Cloverleaf Alpacas Deb Potts-Ragan
2 35243793 LLAA MERCUCIO'S BENVOLIO Long Lasting Alpaca Acres Michelle & Dan Long
3 35179962 SA BLUE MONTE Cinco C's Alpacas, Dreamcoat

Alpacas
Chris & Carol Howard, Ben Harford

4 35055006 5C'S CAPTAIN CHAOS Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
5 35228103 GLADE HILL GREYSON Glade Hill Alpacas Ellen Fogel
6 35134381 LULU LIL PHANTOM Dark Rose Farms Karen Bowman

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Two-Year-Old (3) Jude Anderson
1 35038542 IRISH MEADOWS' PLATINUM PLUS Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney
2 35269519 SIR WILLIAM'S ASPEN LEDGER Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jacquelyne Ranko
3 35249801 LF DEL A SEBASTIAN Gentle Breeze Alpacas, Out Of Sight

Alpacas
Kevin & Martha Cady, Kim Weigman

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Mature (1) Jude Anderson
1 35211990 GAF GREYTNESS BY QUATRAIN Cinco C's Alpacas, Dreamcoat

Alpacas
Chris & Carol Howard, Ben Harford

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Color Champion (26) Jude Anderson
Champion 32257724 QUIXOTIC'S MAN OF STEEL Cloverleaf Alpacas Deb Potts-Ragan
Reserve
Champion

35187899 SA GREY LOCK Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Juvenile (1) Jude Anderson
1 35134442 OH FUDGE Dark Rose Farms Karen Bowman

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Male Yearling - A (6) Jude Anderson
1 32405774 APPLEWOODS HEATWAVE Rainbow Mountain Alpacas Charles & Diane Sheesley
2 32815115 MYSTICWINDS SIRIUS BLACK Mystic Winds Alpacas Mike & Donette Harclerode
3 35134190 FJA DROGON Family Jewels Alpacas Clint & Mary Roach
4 35054870 5C'S CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT

CONFIRMED
Cinco C's Alpacas, Little Creek Farm,
Long Acres Alpaca Farm

Chris & Carol Howard, Lynn Edens,
Sarah & Michael Donahoe

5 32737189 IDEUMA CREEK'S MIDNIGHT
CONFESSIONS

Alpacas in the Glen, Ideuma Creek
Alpacas

Holly & Todd Jacobs, John & Denise
Jacobus

6 35078395 NIGHT FLIGHT Spring Grove Alpaca Ranch Carl G Troop VMD

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Male Yearling - B (6) Jude Anderson
1 35422549 SA BLACK DYNAMO Stachowski Alpacas LLC, Pyramid

Alpacas
Anthony Stachowski DVM, John &
Denise Price

2 35195627 TIFFANY'S DENALI JJRAA Russell's Alpaca Acres Jay & Jean Russell
3 35028413 KCF AND 5C'S RUGER Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas, Cinco

C's Alpacas
Chris & Lori Works, Chris & Carol
Howard

4 35294955 HUGO BOSS BY COCO Sugartown Farms Timm & Helen Herman
5 35286660 ICECAPADE'S WHISKEY BRAVO Alpacas in the Glen Holly & Todd Jacobs
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
6 35226543 KRAUSSDALE NAVEGO Kraussdale Alpacas Maggie Wright

Full Fleece Huacaya Bay Black Male Yearling (6) Jude Anderson
1 35366980 BLACK IRISH TEXAS Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm, NorTex

Alpacas LLC
Mike & Julie Delaney, Darrell &
Jennifer Bost

2 32702965 SHADOW'S ROCKSTAR Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
3 35366812 IRISH MEADOWS' VICTORY Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney
4 35149101 STF BLACK ESCAPADE Sugartown Farms Timm & Helen Herman
5 32845853 MIDNIGHT NOIR OF ROSEHAVEN Rosehaven Alpacas Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
6 35079682 DARKSTAR'S DAKOTAH OakHill Alpacas LLC Joyce Calderwood

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Two-Year-Old (1) Jude Anderson
1 32636680 FOREST OF CABIN VIEW Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Color Champion (20) Jude Anderson
Champion 35366980 BLACK IRISH TEXAS Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm, NorTex

Alpacas LLC
Mike & Julie Delaney, Darrell &
Jennifer Bost

Reserve
Champion

35422549 SA BLACK DYNAMO Stachowski Alpacas LLC, Pyramid
Alpacas

Anthony Stachowski DVM, John &
Denise Price

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Juvenile (3) Jude Anderson
1 35083146 GRAY ALPACA CO'S DRAKE Gray Alpaca Company Nancy & Don Lake, Jeff & Beth Hull
2 35356752 FJA BEST IN BROWN Family Jewels Alpacas Clint & Mary Roach
3 35354765 ZODIAC'S SPALDING'S OSO DE

PELUCHE
Zodiac Ranch Linda Lundstrom, Roy Parks & Chad

Parks

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Male Yearling (5) Jude Anderson
1 35252078 AMAF LUCY'S LITTLE RICKY Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Carole & Joe Rost
2 35307082 ALPACA PALACE'S GOLDEN BOY Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
3 35307501 SNOWMASS EVERLASTING ROYAL

FORTUNE
Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

4 35370123 BELVEDERE OF SNOWMASS
SMOKIN

Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch Julie Judge & Dave Hores

5 35157595 MMFA FREESTYLE'S DEIMOS Man In the Moon Farm LLC Brenda Landes & Mark Edmonds

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Yearling (6) Jude Anderson
1 35146759 BANDIMERE'S 44 MAGNUM DG Alpacas, Blue Ridge Alpaca Ranch

LLC
Kate Giorgi, Bill & Brenda Weber

2 35258018 IRISH MEADOWS' TRAX Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
3 31603393 AMAF FREEDOM'S BULLDOZER Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma
4 35273363 NATIONAL ANTHEM JJRAA Russell's Alpaca Acres Jay & Jean Russell
5 35234104 HAAR THE WALLACE Highland Airs Alpaca Ranch LLC Colin & Joy Scott
6 32405798 APPLEWOODS HIGHBEAM Rainbow Mountain Alpacas Charles & Diane Sheesley

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Two-Year-Old (2) Jude Anderson
1 32702873 DRIFTER OF CABIN VIEW Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
2 35216049 JBA NARRAGANSETT Jersey Breeders LLC Jerry & Lynne Braatz

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Color Champion (16) Jude Anderson
Champion 35146759 BANDIMERE'S 44 MAGNUM DG Alpacas, Blue Ridge Alpaca Ranch

LLC
Kate Giorgi, Bill & Brenda Weber

Reserve
Champion

35258018 IRISH MEADOWS' TRAX Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Juvenile (1) Jude Anderson
1 35134299 FJA GOLD RUSH Family Jewels Alpacas Clint & Mary Roach

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Male Yearling (4) Jude Anderson
1 35269526 ASGARD-ACRES LEGEND OF

TOMORROW
Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Carole & Joe Rost

2 35122944 SPRING GROVE FANTASTIC
INQUISITE

Spring Grove Alpaca Ranch Carl G Troop VMD

3 35244721 EXCELLO'S ULYSSES Pyramid Alpacas John & Denise Price
4 35103219 COLTON OF WILLOW VALE Nash Hill Alpacas LLC Frank Nash & Rose Principato

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Male Yearling - A (7) Jude Anderson
1 35401247 ALPACA PALACE Z-PAPABEAR Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
2 35078050 BUCK BROOK POPPY'S BOY Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy, Kathleen

Meckle
3 35403272 MARBLE RIVER HAGRID Russell's Alpaca Acres Jay & Jean Russell
4 35322177 SUGAR HOLLOW'S HONEYBOY

EDWARD
Sugar Hollow Farm Jay & Kathryn Brown

5 35103240 MACCHIATO OF WILLOW VALE Nash Hill Alpacas LLC Frank Nash & Rose Principato
6 35122937 SPRING GROVE'S RAISIN HAVOC Spring Grove Alpaca Ranch Carl G Troop VMD

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Male Yearling - B (6) Jude Anderson
1 35401230 ALPACA PALACE'S IROC-Z Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
2 35422785 KVR'S PERUVIAN JABARI Keva Ranch Casey Ashline
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
3 35065265 SPRING GROVE KANDY'S

PRECISION
Spring Grove Alpaca Ranch Carl G Troop VMD

4 32815122 MYSTICWINDS ADONIS Mystic Winds Alpacas Mike & Donette Harclerode
5 32528206 QUARRY CRITTERS MIDNIGHT'S

REGINALD
Quarry Critters Alpaca Ranch David L & Julie M Wysong

6 35134435 CINNAMON ROLL Dark Rose Farms Karen Bowman

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Two-Year-Old (2) Jude Anderson
1 35222699 SA PERUVIAN SABER XX Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
2 32815085 MYSTICWINDS BRUTUS Mystic Winds Alpacas Mike & Donette Harclerode

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Color Champion (20) Jude Anderson
Champion 35401247 ALPACA PALACE Z-PAPABEAR Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
Reserve
Champion

35401230 ALPACA PALACE'S IROC-Z Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Juvenile (1) Jude Anderson
1 35356905 FJA BRODY Family Jewels Alpacas Clint & Mary Roach

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Male Yearling (5) Jude Anderson
1 35252085 AMAF DORIAN'S 24 KARAT Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill,

Cabin View Alpacas, Virginia Breeze
Alpacas

Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma, Christine &
David Houseworth, Pat Rice & Pat
Hamilton

2 35028383 KCF MAD MAX Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
3 35230700 MAN IN THE MOON'S PROMETHEUS Man In the Moon Farm LLC Brenda Landes & Mark Edmonds
4 35149071 BEETHOVEN'S ENCORE Sugartown Farms Timm & Helen Herman
5 32697940 HARLEY HABANERO Harley Hill Farm Bill & Lori Oraschin

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Male Yearling (5) Jude Anderson
1 35366836 IRISH MEADOWS' ELITE MAX Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney
2 35307273 ALPACA PALACE ZAGATO'S ZELE Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
3 35128458 TWF PERUVIAN CERVEZA The Wood Farm Libby & Kevin Stover
4 35144120 KCF WHISKEY SHOOTER Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
5 35234074 HAAR HAMISH Highland Airs Alpaca Ranch LLC Colin & Joy Scott

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Two-Year-Old (5) Jude Anderson
1 35294924 STF SKYWALKER Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas,

Sugartown Farms
Chris & Lori Works, Timm & Helen
Herman

2 35115779 RIVKA'S RABBIE Highland Airs Alpaca Ranch LLC Colin & Joy Scott
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
3 35258421 IRISH MEADOWS' VELOCITY Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney
4 35110460 ALPACA PALACE'S MOJITO Cleo's Alpacas LLC Betty Lou Herter & Cleo Ellen Kuhl
5 35307341 ALPACA PALACE'S TANK

COMMANDER
Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Color Champion (16) Jude Anderson
Champion 35366836 IRISH MEADOWS' ELITE MAX Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney
Reserve
Champion

35294924 STF SKYWALKER Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas,
Sugartown Farms

Chris & Lori Works, Timm & Helen
Herman

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Yearling (11) Jude Anderson
1 35401186 ALPACA PALACE LEGEND'S RIPLEY Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
2 35286783 BUCK BROOK MARCELLO Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy
3 35395805 5C'S CLASSIC REWIND Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
4 35307457 ALPACA PALACE HOUDINI'S

HOUMAN
Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

5 35144113 KCF INDESCRIBABLE SENSATION Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
6 35099932 FDA REMBRANDT'S ROYALE

NAVIGATOR
Nuevo Mundo Alpaca Elizabeth Ferguson

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Two-Year-Old (4) Jude Anderson
1 35242543 HEATHER'S ACRE TALISMAN Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty
2 35282990 TWF PERUVIAN MODELO The Wood Farm Libby & Kevin Stover
3 35282969 TWF PERUVIAN LUCHADOR Rainbow Mountain Alpacas Charles & Diane Sheesley
4 35289081 PAINTED SPRING'S MAGIC MIKE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Beth & Neal Lutz

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Mature (2) Jude Anderson
1 35320876 SNOWMASS ROYAL CARIBBEAN Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty
2 32455540 MYSTICWINDS HERCULES Mystic Winds Alpacas Mike & Donette Harclerode

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Color Champion (17) Jude Anderson
Champion 35320876 SNOWMASS ROYAL CARIBBEAN Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty
Reserve
Champion

35401186 ALPACA PALACE LEGEND'S RIPLEY Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Male Juvenile (2) Jude Anderson
1 35362845 ZODIAC'S FRANGO'S LEVITICUS Zodiac Ranch Linda Lundstrom, Roy Parks & Chad

Parks
2 35222668 LAM XCLIPSE'S MAXXXIMO Beaver Ridge Alpaca Farm Joan Hinton & Virgil Gutshall Jr
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Male Juvenile Bred and Owned (1) Robin Nasemann
1 32199031 VENADIUM'S ORION OF HMAF Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC Kelly & Bob Foster

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Male Yearling Bred and Owned (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35307099 ALPACA PALACE'S GOLD DIGGER Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Yearling Bred and Owned (2) Robin Nasemann
1 35307112 ALPACA PALACE HOUDINI'S

THUNDERBOLT
Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

2 35191001 SA CONQUISTADOR Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Two-Year-Old Bred and Owned (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35230793 MAN IN THE MOON'S PERUVIAN

GANYMEDE
Man In the Moon Farm LLC Brenda Landes & Mark Edmonds

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Mature Bred and Owned (1) Robin Nasemann
1 32814224 PRESTO PERFECTO OF ALPACA

PALACE
Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Male Best Bred and Owned (6) Robin Nasemann
1 35230793 MAN IN THE MOON'S PERUVIAN

GANYMEDE
Man In the Moon Farm LLC Brenda Landes & Mark Edmonds

Full Fleece Huacaya Male Judge's Choice (7) Robin Nasemann
1 35366836 IRISH MEADOWS' ELITE MAX Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Juvenile (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35255857 GISELLA Nite Star Alpacas Ann Nogier

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Female Yearling (7) Robin Nasemann
1 35043737 LMNA KAHUNA SUNRISE'S DANICA Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family
2 32702934 SHANTILLY'S MOONLIGHT

SERENADE
Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth

3 32525380 MORNING SKY'S SPECTACULAR BY
DESIGN

Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works

4 35290032 ZODIAC'S FRANGO'S SAPPHIRE Zodiac Ranch Linda Lundstrom, Roy Parks & Chad
Parks

5 35054979 5C'S AND DRE CLARICE Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
6 35219644 GRAY ALPACA CO's REVERIE Gray Alpaca Company Nancy & Don Lake, Jeff & Beth Hull

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Female Yearling (4) Robin Nasemann
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
1 35137146 ELF-PACA MEADOWS AMELIA La Paix Alpacas LLC Susan Rose
2 35224204 ALPACA PALACE's PLATINUM

PRINCESS
Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch Julie Judge & Dave Hores

3 35036272 A PACA FUN's IRON MAIDEN Highland Airs Alpaca Ranch LLC Colin & Joy Scott
4 32845778 ROSEHAVEN'S TARGARYEN ROSE Rosehaven Alpacas Michele Armour & Rob Bruce

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Two-Year-Old (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35219675 GRAY ALPACA CO's TRES AMI Gray Alpaca Company Nancy & Don Lake, Jeff & Beth Hull

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Color Champion (13) Robin Nasemann
Champion 35043737 LMNA KAHUNA SUNRISE'S DANICA Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family
Reserve
Champion

32702934 SHANTILLY'S MOONLIGHT
SERENADE

Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Juvenile (2) Robin Nasemann
1 35392569 WP SUPREME JUSTINA West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
2 35224198 K-RAN KAN'T BELIEVE I AM BLACK K-Ran Alpacas Randy & Karen Strong

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Female Yearling (9) Robin Nasemann
1 35258537 IRISH MEADOWS' BREANNA Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney
2 35134305 PRINCESS SELENE Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch Julie Judge & Dave Hores
3 35328834 MIDNIGHT BLUE ONYX Seven Acres Alpaca Farm Bill Bundy & Paul Mckinney
4 35054986 5C'S COVER GIRL Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
5 35366911 IRISH MEADOWS' ARIA Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney
6 32516722 HEAVEN'S HILL BLACK CORA Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme

Full Fleece Huacaya Bay Black Female Yearling (7) Robin Nasemann
1 35422631 SA DIAMANTE'S DREAM GIRL Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
2 35258483 IRISH MEADOWS' SAMANTHA Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney
3 35422778 KVR'S PERUVIAN TRUEMENDOUS Keva Ranch Casey Ashline
4 32706871 426 HEMI RALLY Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch Julie Judge & Dave Hores
5 35090908 BUCK BROOK BIANCA Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy
6 32830071 KALIANI'S LEILANI OakHill Alpacas LLC Joyce Calderwood

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Color Champion (18) Robin Nasemann
Champion 35422631 SA DIAMANTE'S DREAM GIRL Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
Reserve
Champion

35258537 IRISH MEADOWS' BREANNA Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney



2017 PAOBA Breeders Showcase, © Alpaca Owners Association, Inc. All rights reserved. 

9

Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Juvenile (2) Robin Nasemann
1 35090670 BUCK BROOK ZAGATO'S LA PRIMA Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy
2 35121664 CNTRL CRYSTAL SPARTAN'S

EVELYN DEE
Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Brown Female Yearling (4) Robin Nasemann
1 35131007 SUGAR HOLLOW'S LEONIDUS' LAYLA Sugar Hollow Farm Jay & Kathryn Brown
2 35399476 SA PERUVIAN QUTE FACTOR Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
3 35255833 HARLEY MAJESTIC SHEER BEAUTY Harley Hill Farm Bill & Lori Oraschin
4 35399834 SA PERUVIAN MAROON IVY Dark Rose Farms Karen Bowman

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Brown Female Yearling (4) Robin Nasemann
1 35144090 KCF PERUVIAN BOMBSHELL Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
2 32579680 HEAVEN'S HILL KENISHI Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme
3 32845808 PHILIPPA OF ROSEHAVEN Rosehaven Alpacas Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
4 35188827 BEDFORD'S TORNADO ALI Bedford's Lincoln Pike Alpaca Farm

LLC
Valerie A Csehoski & Jake Hoover

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Female Yearling (5) Robin Nasemann
1 31603409 VBA'S JUST PERFECT K-Ran Alpacas Randy & Karen Strong
2 35107132 ROYAL LEGEND'S HOPE Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
3 35420286 WP SUPREME ARIAT West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
4 35038078 HMAF'S BEETHOVEN'S ARTEMIS Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC Kelly & Bob Foster
5 32552768 PYRAMID'S ISABEL Pyramid Alpacas John & Denise Price

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Two-Year-Old (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35030652 ENLIGHTENMENT'S MISS SEENA Zodiac Ranch Linda Lundstrom, Roy Parks & Chad

Parks

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Color Champion (16) Robin Nasemann
Champion 31603409 VBA'S JUST PERFECT K-Ran Alpacas Randy & Karen Strong
Reserve
Champion

35144090 KCF PERUVIAN BOMBSHELL Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Juvenile (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35179948 ORACLE'S GOLDEN DAHLIA Color Dancers Alpacas & Fiber Cynthia Ernst

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Female Yearling (5) Robin Nasemann
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
1 35122425 STILLMEADOW FARM PICOLA MOON West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
2 35122388 STILLMEADOW FARM MOCKINGBIRD Cloverleaf Alpacas Deb Potts-Ragan
3 35307259 NITTANY VALLEYS ZIMPLY

IRRESISTIBLE
Nittany Valley Alpacas Kevin McNeillie

4 32122503 DORIAN'S LDC Four Season Alpacas Brett Wicker
5 35370130 426 HEMI SATIN CRICKET Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch Julie Judge & Dave Hores

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Female Yearling (9) Robin Nasemann
1 35187868 ROYAL LEGEND'S GLAMOUR Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
2 35146889 DG PERUVIAN TRADE SECRET DG Alpacas, Blue Ridge Alpaca Ranch

LLC
Kate Giorgi, Bill & Brenda Weber

3 35136729 CNTRL JUMANJI'S DIXIE BELLE Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family
4 32579659 HEAVEN'S HILL KENNEDY Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme
5 35134275 SNOWMASS VELVETEEN West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
6 35136743 MATRIX INVINCIBLE'S DAISY MAY Mill Gap Farm Emily Conner

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Two-Year-Old (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35222590 LAM MATRIX'S VICTORIA Alpacas of Menges Mills Steven & Debra Lamberto

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Color Champion (16) Robin Nasemann
Champion 35187868 ROYAL LEGEND'S GLAMOUR Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
Reserve
Champion

35122425 STILLMEADOW FARM PICOLA MOON West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Juvenile (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35121619 CERSEI QUEEN REGENT OF THE

SOUTH
Abiding Hills Farm Julie Kolberg

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Female Yearling (9) Robin Nasemann
1 35244639 SHE'S A DOUBLE TAKE West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
2 35307495 ALPACA PALACE ZAGATO'S ZOE Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family
3 35422556 SA PERUVIAN TUSCAN FAUNA Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
4 35363316 5C'S CHAMOMILE Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
5 32806830 COFFEE POT ROCKIN RIPLEY Color Dancers Alpacas & Fiber Cynthia Ernst
6 32702941 CVAF ZATANNA Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Female Yearling (4) Robin Nasemann
1 35367000 IRISH MEADOWS' ELLIE Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
2 35187882 SA PERUVIAN ELITE LADY V Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
3 35240761 BEDAZZLED AURORA Rainbow Mountain Alpacas Charles & Diane Sheesley
4 35150053 MAJESTIC PERUVIAN CREME DE LA

CREME
Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Color Champion (14) Robin Nasemann
Champion 35244639 SHE'S A DOUBLE TAKE West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
Reserve
Champion

35367000 IRISH MEADOWS' ELLIE Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm Mike & Julie Delaney

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Yearling (10) Robin Nasemann
1 35312208 WP ZOEY ROSE West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
2 35307587 ALPACA PALACE HOUDINI'S HOU

RAY
Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

3 35422570 ROYAL PERUVIAN STARZ RADIANCE Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
4 35308768 HEATHER'S ACRE PERUVIAN OPAL Cloverleaf Alpacas Deb Potts-Ragan
5 35293064 WHITE ALBUM'S LAINI OakHill Alpacas LLC Joyce Calderwood
6 35308720 HEATHER'S ACRE ACCOYO

REMEMBRANCE
Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Two-Year-Old (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35283003 TWF PERUVIAN MADELINE The Wood Farm Libby & Kevin Stover

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Color Champion (11) Robin Nasemann
Champion 35312208 WP ZOEY ROSE West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
Reserve
Champion

35307587 ALPACA PALACE HOUDINI'S HOU
RAY

Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Indefinite Female Yearling (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35222682 LAM CORLEONE'S SOPHIA Alpacas of Menges Mills Steven & Debra Lamberto

Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Female Yearling (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35105039 PAL GLIMMER OF HOPE Pyramid Alpacas & Llamas J Hope Yarbrough
1 35188834 BEDFORD'S ANNIE Bedford's Lincoln Pike Alpaca Farm

LLC
Valerie A Csehoski & Jake Hoover

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Female Yearling Bred and Owned (1) Jude Anderson
1 32122510 AMAF I DREAM OF JEANNIE Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Juvenile Bred and Owned (1) Robin Nasemann
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
1 35401223 ALPACA PALACE HOUDINI'S

HARLOW
Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Yearling Bred and Owned (3) Robin Nasemann
1 35187820 ROYAL PERUVIAN STARZ AGLOW Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
2 35180548 ALPACA PALACE'S ZETA Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
3 35079194 HEATHER'S ACRE RHAPSODY Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty

Full Fleece Huacaya Female Best Bred and Owned (5) Robin Nasemann
1 32122510 AMAF I DREAM OF JEANNIE Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

Full Fleece Huacaya Female Judge's Choice (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35422631 SA DIAMANTE'S DREAM GIRL Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM

Full Fleece Huacaya Get of Sire (2) Robin Nasemann
1 31844796 ALPACA PALACE'S HOUDINI Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
2 30485921 BENCHMARK'S "PRE"FONTAINE Spring Grove Alpaca Ranch Carl G Troop VMD

Full Fleece Huacaya Breeder's Best Three (2) Robin Nasemann
1 Highland Airs Alpaca Ranch LLC Colin & Joy Scott
2 Spring Grove Alpaca Ranch Carl G Troop VMD

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Male Yearling (1) Jude Anderson
1 35187684 SPOT-TACULAR'S ROGUE Over Home Alpacas LLC Carol Reed

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Male Mature (1) Jude Anderson
1 32778489 ASF-PA PERUVIAN BERTRAM a Suri Farm ltd Monica Kline & Dennis Balbac

Full Fleece Suri White Male Yearling (2) Jude Anderson
1 32778519 ASF-PA ACCOYO PROSPERO a Suri Farm ltd Monica Kline & Dennis Balbac
2 35074663 THE DUKE OF PRAIRIE LAKE Over Home Alpacas LLC Carol Reed

Full Fleece Suri Brown Female Yearling (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35440529 SVS PATIENCE Sweet Valley Suris Kristie Smoker

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Female Yearling (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35187516 ORIANNA OF BOULDER HILL Boulder Hill Alpacas Margit Korsak

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Female Two-Year-Old (1) Robin Nasemann
1 35198772 JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Gary & Michele Siplivy
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
Full Fleece Suri White Female Yearling (2) Robin Nasemann

1 31702546 KINGS STARLIT Sweet Valley Suris Kristie Smoker
2 35187714 CHANTILLY LACE OF OVER HOME Over Home Alpacas LLC Carol Reed

Full Fleece Suri White Female Two-Year-Old (1) Robin Nasemann
1 32788211 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMERON Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Darwin & Doris Kell

Performance Senior Youth Showmanship (3) Kathy Klay
1 32788211 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMERON Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Sabrina McClintock
2 35255864 HARLEY THUNDER'S JULIANA Harley Hill Farm McKenzie Hagenbuch
3 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Krista Armour

Performance Junior Youth Showmanship - A (9) Kathy Klay
1 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Chloe Martinez
2 35211624 CARDEROCK'S CHARLOTTE OF

YORK
Alpacas of York Lily Slagel

3 35105831 CATO'S JOSEPHINE Alpacas of York Caroline Slenker
4 32811247 CELTIC KNOT'S OWEN Celtic Knot Alpacas Ivy Bigler
5 35132394 CARDEROCK'S BRAEBURN OF YORK Alpacas of York Ava Gambler
6 32788211 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMERON Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Hope King

Performance Junior Youth Showmanship - B (8) Kathy Klay
1 35051176 ALLEGHENIES' AJAX Sunrise Farm II Logan Godshall
2 32469073 SIR MACINTOSH OF YORK Alpacas of York Sally Materia
3 35255833 HARLEY MAJESTIC SHEER BEAUTY Harley Hill Farm Layla Cotter
4 31663199 VIKING'S DAY OF RECKONING Jordan Klinger Jordan Klinger
5 35265740 FACE OF ROMULUS Beaver Ridge Alpaca Farm Liam Brinkerhoff
6 35132318 PAINTED SPRING'S MOONSHINE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Savannah Clauser

Performance Intermediate Youth Showmanship - A (8) Kathy Klay
1 31494052 FLYNT Aspen Run Alpaca Farm LLC Heather Goldman
2 35289081 PAINTED SPRING'S MAGIC MIKE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Amelia Wilt
3 32811278 CELTIC KNOT'S LILIANA Celtic Knot Alpacas Rylee Bloser
4 32767438 THE ACCOYO BARON Aspen Run Alpaca Farm LLC Ana Yeager
5 32575057 BPAF PERUVIAN SUSQUEHANNA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Karson Hair
6 32811247 CELTIC KNOT'S OWEN Celtic Knot Alpacas Audryanna Evans
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Performance Intermediate Youth Showmanship - B (7) Kathy Klay

1 32806618 TUCKER OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Rachel Hogan
2 32181654 NVALLC TS LEE Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Skylar Cook
3 32660951 ARAF BISHOP Aspen Run Alpaca Farm LLC Alayna Mahosky
4 35198772 JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Cassy Lanza
5 35255826 SF2 LITTLE MAN Sunrise Farm II Christopher Godshall
6 32638301 APOLLO QUATRO OF YORK Alpacas of York Gianna Solito

Performance Sub-junior Youth Showmanship (2) Kathy Klay
1 35289098 PAINTED SPRING'S BEAZEL Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Madison Clauser
1 35365556 MISTIC SUPERSTITION Highland Airs Alpaca Ranch LLC Jonathon Bendel

Performance Senior Youth Obstacle (3) Kathy Klay
1 32788211 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMERON Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Sabrina McClintock
2 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Krista Armour
3 35255864 HARLEY THUNDER'S JULIANA Harley Hill Farm McKenzie Hagenbuch

Performance Junior Youth Obstacle - A (9) Kathy Klay
1 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Chloe Martinez
2 32788211 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMERON Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Hope King
3 32638301 APOLLO QUATRO OF YORK Alpacas of York Zaya Hunt
4 32811247 CELTIC KNOT'S OWEN Celtic Knot Alpacas Ivy Bigler
5 35105633 HIMALAYAN LILAC Alpacas of York Brooklyn Donahue
6 32415537 WESTHAVEN'S INVINCIBLE MISTER

E
DP Maria Ava Heishman

Performance Junior Youth Obstacle - B (9) Kathy Klay
1 35132394 CARDEROCK'S BRAEBURN OF YORK Alpacas of York Shaylynn Lantz
2 35255833 HARLEY MAJESTIC SHEER BEAUTY Harley Hill Farm Layla Cotter
3 35132318 PAINTED SPRING'S MOONSHINE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Savannah Clauser
4 32035384 RAINBOW MOUNTAIN JULIETTE Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Isabella Lanza
5 32469073 SIR MACINTOSH OF YORK Alpacas of York Sally Materia
6 35051176 ALLEGHENIES' AJAX Sunrise Farm II Logan Godshall

Performance Intermediate Youth Obstacle - A (8) Kathy Klay
1 32811247 CELTIC KNOT'S OWEN Celtic Knot Alpacas Audryanna Evans
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2 35289081 PAINTED SPRING'S MAGIC MIKE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Amelia Wilt
3 35132370 PAINTED SPRING'S SYRAH Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Teressa Fink
4 32697940 HARLEY HABANERO Harley Hill Farm Jimmy Edwards
5 32575057 BPAF PERUVIAN SUSQUEHANNA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Karson Hair
6 31494052 FLYNT Aspen Run Alpaca Farm LLC Heather Goldman

Performance Intermediate Youth Obstacle - B (8) Kathy Klay
1 32181654 NVALLC TS LEE Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Skylar Cook
2 35198772 JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Cassy Lanza
3 35255826 SF2 LITTLE MAN Sunrise Farm II Christopher Godshall
4 35131106 COLBY OF ASPEN RUN Aspen Run Alpaca Farm LLC Alayna Mahosky
5 32638301 APOLLO QUATRO OF YORK Alpacas of York Gianna Solito
6 32806618 TUCKER OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Rachel Hogan

Performance Sub-junior Youth Obstacle (2) Kathy Klay
1 35289098 PAINTED SPRING'S BEAZEL Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Madison Clauser
2 35365556 MISTIC SUPERSTITION Highland Airs Alpaca Ranch LLC Jonathon Bendel

Performance Senior Youth Public Relations (3) Kathy Klay
1 32788211 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMERON Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Sabrina McClintock
2 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Krista Armour
3 35255864 HARLEY THUNDER'S JULIANA Harley Hill Farm McKenzie Hagenbuch

Performance Junior Youth Public Relations - A (9) Kathy Klay
1 35132394 CARDEROCK'S BRAEBURN OF YORK Alpacas of York Ava Gambler
2 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Chloe Martinez
3 35211624 CARDEROCK'S CHARLOTTE OF

YORK
Alpacas of York Lily Slagel

4 32811247 CELTIC KNOT'S OWEN Celtic Knot Alpacas Ivy Bigler
5 35105633 HIMALAYAN LILAC Alpacas of York Brooklyn Donahue
6 35105831 CATO'S JOSEPHINE Alpacas of York Caroline Slenker

Performance Junior Youth Public Relations - B (8) Kathy Klay
1 35255833 HARLEY MAJESTIC SHEER BEAUTY Harley Hill Farm Layla Cotter
2 32469073 SIR MACINTOSH OF YORK Alpacas of York Sally Materia
3 35132394 CARDEROCK'S BRAEBURN OF YORK Alpacas of York Shaylynn Lantz
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4 35132318 PAINTED SPRING'S MOONSHINE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Savannah Clauser
5 35051176 ALLEGHENIES' AJAX Sunrise Farm II Logan Godshall
6 35399834 SA PERUVIAN MAROON IVY Dark Rose Farms Virginia Carmicheal

Performance Intermediate Youth Public Relations - A (8) Kathy Klay
1 32811247 CELTIC KNOT'S OWEN Celtic Knot Alpacas Audryanna Evans
2 32575057 BPAF PERUVIAN SUSQUEHANNA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Karson Hair
3 31494052 FLYNT Aspen Run Alpaca Farm LLC Heather Goldman
4 35289081 PAINTED SPRING'S MAGIC MIKE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Amelia Wilt
5 32697940 HARLEY HABANERO Harley Hill Farm Jimmy Edwards
6 32767438 THE ACCOYO BARON Aspen Run Alpaca Farm LLC Ana Yeager

Performance Intermediate Youth Public Relations - B (8) Kathy Klay
1 35255826 SF2 LITTLE MAN Sunrise Farm II Christopher Godshall
2 32806618 TUCKER OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Rachel Hogan
3 32638301 APOLLO QUATRO OF YORK Alpacas of York Gianna Solito
4 32660951 ARAF BISHOP Aspen Run Alpaca Farm LLC Alayna Mahosky
5 35289067 PAINTED SPRING'S VERANO Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Sophia Thome
6 32181654 NVALLC TS LEE Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Skylar Cook

Performance Sub-junior Youth Public Relations (2) Kathy Klay
1 35365556 MISTIC SUPERSTITION Highland Airs Alpaca Ranch LLC Jonathon Bendel
2 35289098 PAINTED SPRING'S BEAZEL Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Madison Clauser


